

IMLCA Players Directory 2019 STRINGKING Club Season Promotion Official Rules

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. A PURCHASE WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. ALL FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL, AND MUNICIPAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS APPLY. VOID WHERE PROHIBITED.

- 1) **ELIGIBILITY:** To enter and be eligible to win a Prize a person must be, at the time of entry into the Promotion: (a) an individual legal resident of the fifty (50) United States, the District of Columbia and Canada who are at least thirteen (13) years of age or older at the time of entry. Employees, officers, and directors (including immediate family members and members of the same household of such persons, including common law spouses) of the Sponsor, its funders, partners, and representatives, affiliated companies or agents, their respective advertising or promotional agencies, prize suppliers and the independent contest organization (collectively, the "Promotion Entities") are not eligible to enter the Promotion. For these Official Rules, "immediate family" means mother, father, sister, brother, son, daughter or spouse, including common law spouse, regardless of where they reside. Sponsor reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion to disqualify any entrant, should such an entrant at any stage supply untruthful, incomplete, inaccurate or misleading personal details and/or information. All entries must be submitted by the individual entrant and not by another person on the entrant's behalf.
- 2) **SPONSOR.** This contest is sponsored by Mango Concept, located at 115 Broadway 5th Floor, New York, NY 10006
- 3) **AGREEMENT TO OFFICIAL RULES.** Participation in the Promotion constitutes entrant's acceptance of these Official Rules and the decisions of the Sponsor, which are final and binding. Winning a prize is





- contingent upon being compliant with these Official Rules and fulfilling all other requirements set forth herein.
- 4) **PROMOTION PERIOD:** The Promotion will start on June 1, 2019 and end at 11:59:59 PM (EST) on July 22, 2019 (the "**Promotion Period**"). Current users and new users that submit after the Promotion Period will not be eligible.
- 5) **HOW TO ENTER: NO PURCHASE IS NECESSARY.** Although online access is required in order to participate in the Promotion, no purchase is required. One (1) entry per member of a CLUB and one (1) entry per player.
 - a. To be eligible the CLUB must have at least twelve (12) players signed up for the IMLCA Players Directory (Free or Premium no extra entries given for Premium) by July 22, 2019. The Promotion winner will be selected by randomly choosing a CLUB player's name from the list of eligible players on eligible CLUBs who have at least twelve players registered more players signed up provides more chances to win. The CLUB chosen will receive STRINGKING Sticks for entire team (20 sticks maximum). If more than 20 players on the Club team are registered on the IMLCA Players Directory App the team can win up to the number of players registered with a maximum of twenty-four (24) players.

6) PRIZES.

- a. One CLUB team will receive twenty (20) STRINGKING complete sticks. The twenty (20) STRINGKING sticks will be made up of:
 - i. Heads: 7 Mark 2A, 7 Mark 2V, 6 Mark 2D
 - ii. Shafts: 14 Metal 2 Attack 165 and 6 Metal 2 Defense 380
 - iii. String: 20 STRINGKING Lax Mesh & Performance Shooters
- b. The approximate retail value is \$6,000 for the twenty STRINGKING sticks.





- 7) **PRIZE DRAWING and CONTACTING OF WINNERS.** On or about July 29, 2019, the Sponsor will select potential winners in a random drawing of coded numbers from among all eligible entries received. The odds of being selected depend on the number of entries received. The sponsor will attempt to notify the potential winner via telephone or email on or about July 29, 2019 and will be required to complete a Form confirming acceptance of the Prize. If the potential winning CLUB cannot be contacted within seven (7) days after the date of the first attempt to contact him/her/CLUB, the Sponsor may select an alternate potential winner in his/her/CLUB place at random from the remaining non-winning, eligible entries.
- 8. **RELEASE FORM:** The selected winner/CLUB representative must complete and return by the indicated date, the Sponsor's Declaration of Compliance and Release of Liability and Publicity Release (the "Form").
- 9. **CONDITIONS OF ENTRY:** By entering the Promotion, entrants (i) acknowledge compliance with these Official Rules including all eligibility requirements, and (ii) agree to be bound by the Official Rules and by the decisions of Mango Concept, made in its sole discretion, which shall be final and binding in all matters relating to this Promotion. Entrants who have not complied with these Official Rules will be disqualified.
- 10. **GENERAL:** The Sponsor and the Promotion Entities do not assume any responsibility and are not responsible for: (i) the incorrect or inaccurate capture of entry information; (ii) entries which fail to comply with the Official Rules; (iii) any loss, damage, or claims caused by the awarded prize or the Promotion itself; (iv) any failure of the website during the Promotion Period, including any problems, human or technical error, printing errors, lost, delayed, garbled data or transmissions, omissions, interruption, deletion, defect or failures of any telephone or computer lines, or technical malfunction of any computer on-line systems, servers, access providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any e-mail; on-line entry to be received on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website, or any combination thereof including any injury or damage to an entrant's or any other person's computer related to or resulting from downloading any material in the Promotion, all of which may





affect a person's ability to participate in the Promotion; or (v) any other matter whatsoever.

- 11. **TERMINATION:** The Sponsor reserves the right to terminate or suspend this Promotion or to amend the Official Rules at any time and in any way, without prior notice. Without limiting the foregoing, if, for any reason, the Promotion is not capable of running as originally planned, such as tampering or infection by computer virus, the Sponsor reserves the right to cancel the Promotion and conduct the draws from all previously eligible entries received by the date of cancellation.
- 12. **INCONSISTENCY:** In the event of any discrepancy or inconsistency between the terms and conditions of these Official English Rules and disclosures or other statements contained in any Promotion-related materials, including, but not limited to: The Promotion entry form, and/or point of sale, television, print or online advertising; the terms and conditions of these Official English Rules shall prevail, govern and control.

